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Adult Education 
Coronavirus (COVID 19) FAQ 

Existing students and new students already registered for Summer Quarter 
Are Spring Quarter Classes going to held? 

Yes! Summer Quarter Classes will begin as scheduled with some changes. Summer Quarter begins the week 
of July 13th. We will be conducting these classes with the three options listed below. The first option is for 
the current student to attend one in-person class for four hours and attend the remaining hours using our 
online curriculum. The second option is for the current student to attend a synchronous live WebEx class on 
Tuesday and Thursday afternoons from 1:30PM-2:30PM and study the remaining hours using our online 
curriculum. The third option is for the student to study all online using our asynchronous online curriculum.  

Prospective Adult Education Students 
When can I register? 

We have developed a waiting lists for interested students to begin the registration process around August 
17th. You will need to call your preferred learning center located on the website and request that your name 
be added to our waiting list. In order to be added to our waiting list, you must provide your name, a valid 
email address, and a valid phone number. We will email you a link to complete your online registration for 
classes that begin on October 5th. You can also email your name, valid email address and phone number and 
your preferred study center to:

AdultEd-GED@ChattahoocheeTech.edu  

Adult Education Instructors 
Appalachian Campus Instructor  

Lisa.Austin@ChattahoocheeTech.edu 

Canton Campus Instructors ABE/ASE 
For M/W AM classes, please email Anna.Boyles@ChattahoocheeTech.edu
For M/W PM classes, please email Stefanie.Raleigh@ChattahoocheeTech.edu For 
T/H AM classes or WebEx classes or asynchronous online classes, please email 
RWilke@ChattahoocheeTech.edu

English as a Second Language or ESL 
Jonathan.OSullivan@ChattahoocheeTech.edu 
Peter.Wathabi@ChattahoocheeTech.edu  
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Ellijay Learning Center 

Please contact Amy.Denney@ChattahoocheeTech.edu  for your class schedule.  Classes for 
students who attend the Ellijay Learning Center will begin on August 17th. 

North Metro Campus ABE/ASE

Jeremy.Moore@ChattahoocheeTech.edu 

Vanessa.Scott@ChattahoocheeTech.edu 

Alison.Ivey@ChattahoocheeTech.edu 

Charles.Brooks@ChattahoocheeTech.edu

English as a Second Language or ESL 

LMcAllister@ChattahoocheeTech.edu 

Danka.Pavlovic@ChattahoocheeTech.edu 

Karen.Armstrong@ChattahoocheeTech.edu

Jessica.Williams@ChattahoocheeTech.edu

Peter.Wathabi@ChattahoocheeTech.edu  

Paulding Campus ABE/ASE

Kelsey.Buchanan@ChattahoocheeTech.edu 

Marcia.Bryant@ChattahoocheeTech.edu 

Rachael.Collins@ChattahoocheeTech.edu

English as a Second Language or ESL 

Karen.Armstrong@ChattahoocheeTech.edu

Summer Hill ABE/ASE 

RWilke@ChattahoocheeTech.edu  

English as a Second Language or ESL 

Penny.Jackson@ChattahoocheeTech.edu 
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